GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1955
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF RAIL OVER BRIDGES
Mani Shri Jose K.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) has taken up construction work of Rail Over Bridges (ROBs) in the State of Kerala;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise during each of the last three years;
(c) whether the construction work on the said ROBs has been delayed;
(d) if so, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR. P. N. SINGH)

(@) and (b): 12 Nos. of Rail Over Bridges (ROBs) are proposed to be constructed on NH 47 and NH 17 under National Highway Development Project Phase-ll and lll. Details of which are at Annexure-l.

(c): No, Sir. The projects have not commenced so far.

(d) and (e): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

